the amount ofThree Hundred Sixty Thousand Seven Hundred Eighteen Dollars ($360,718.00) 

for continuing FKRAD monitoring services within unincorporated Monroe County, the City 

of Marathon, the City of Key West, the City of Layton, and the Village; and 

WHEREAS, the County has an agreement with the University of Miami for Three 

Hundred Sixty Thousand Seven Hundred Eighteen Dollars ($360,718.00) to conduct the 

FKRAD monitoring work; and 

WHEREAS, the County and municipalities share ofthe FKRAD monitoring costs is equal 

to 50%; and 

WHEREAS, the Village's portion of the work would be Thirty-Three Thousand Nine 

Hundred Twenty-Seven Dollars and Six Cents ($33,927.06) for six (6) monitoring stations located 

within Village limits which shall be paid by the Village to the County to reimburse the County 

for the Village's cost share portion and of which fifty (50%) percent, Sixteen Thousand Six 

Hundred Forty-Eight Dollars and Fifty-Three Cents ($16,648.53) shall be reimbursed by the